of a total of 328,097,275 Rights Shares. In aggregate, they represented approximately 120.83% of the
total number of 708,089,215 Rights Shares available under the Rights Issue.

Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, SREI has accepted and/or procured the acceptance of a total of
370,018,228 Rights Shares under the PAL. SREI has applied for 306,000,000 excess Rights Shares under
the Rights Issue with the Company’s consent.

Based on the above, as the Rights Issue was over-subscribed, the obligations of the Underwriter
under the Underwriting Agreement in respect of the Rights Shares have been fully discharged. All the
conditions precedent set out in the Underwriting Agreement have been fulfilled and the Rights Issue and
the Underwriting Agreement became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 5 June 2012.

SHAREHOLDINGS IN THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Rights Issue is as follows:–

 Immediately before completion Immediately after completion
 of the Rights Issue of the Rights Issue
 No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

SREI 2,590,127,604 52.26 3,128,434,569 55.23
 (Note 1)  (Notes 1 & 2)
Mr. Shi Jian 13,006,991 0.26 13,006,991 0.23
Md. Si Xiao Dong 2,324 0.00 2,324 0.00
Directors 11,548,415 0.23 11,568,415 0.20
 (excluding Mr. Shi Jian)   (Note 3)
Public 2,341,939,173 47.25 2,511,701,423 44.34
   (Note 4)

Total 4,956,624,507 100.00 5,664,713,722 100.00

Notes:

1. These Shares include the 75,000,000 Credit Suisse Lent Shares returned from Credit Suisse Securities (Europe) Limited

to SREI on 24 May 2012 which is after the Record Date.

3

2. These Shares (registered in the name of HKSCC Nominees Limited) comprise 2,590,127,604 Shares which SREI was

interested in before completion of the Rights Issue, the 370,018,228 Rights Shares which SREI has accepted and/or

procured the acceptance thereof as rights entitlement under the Rights Issue and approximately 168,288,737 excess

Rights Shares which are expected to be allocated to SREI by HKSCC Nominees Limited. As disclosed in the Prospectus,